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IMPORTANT NOTICE
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sibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and
amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.
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Amendment of the Regulations

Schedule 2 (Table 2:Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the following Schedule:

Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees

Item Description Fee

1 Motor Vehicle registration R 114

2 Motor Vehicle License Fees

2.1 A motor cycle or motor tricycle other than a motor vehicle

referred to in item 3 of this schedule R 150
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.2 A motor vehicle other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0-250 R 186

251-500 R 210

501-750 R 240

751-1000 R 270

1001-1250 R 324

1251-1500 R 402

1501-1750 R 486

1751-2000 R 552

2001-2250 R 552

2251-2500 R 828

2501-2750 R 936

2751-3000 R 1 026

3001-3250 R 1 200

3251-3500 R 1 386

3501-3750 R 1 584

3751-4000 R 1 734

4001-4250 R 1 902

4251-4500 R 2 076

4501-4750 R 2 262

4751-5000 R 2 418

5001-5250 R 3 744

5251-5500 R 4 086

5501-5750 R 4 452

5751-6000 R 4 800

6001-6250 R 5 196

6251-6500 R 5 604

6501-6750 R 6 042

6751-7000 R 6 894

7001-7250 R 7 092

7251-7500 R 7 302

7501-8000 R 7 998

8001-8500 R 8 988

8501-9000 R 9 990

9001-9500 R 10 926

9501-10000 R 11 988

10001-10500 R 13 458

10501-11000 R 14 730

11001-11500 R 16 056

11501-12000 R 17 412

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 710
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-
trailer, used by the owner
thereof solely for own farming
other than for the conveyance
of goods on a public road, other
than a motor vehicle referred to
in items 2.1,
2.2,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 -250 R 90

251 - 500 R 90

501 - 750 R 90

751 - 1000 R 90

1001 - 1250 R 90

1251 - 1500 R 90

1501 - 1750 R 90

1751 - 2000 R 90

2001 - 2250 R 90

2251 - 2500 R 90

2501 - 2750 R 90

2751 - 3000 R 90

3001 - 3250 R 90

3251 - 3500 R 90

3501 - 3750 R 90

3751 - 4000 R 90

4001 - 4250 R 90

4251 - 4500 R 90

4501 - 4750 R 90

4751 - 5000 R 90

5001 - 5250 R 90

5251 - 5500 R 90

5501 - 5750 R 90

5751 - 6000 R 90

6001 - 6250 R 90

6251 - 6500 R 90

6501 - 6750 R 90

6751 - 7000 R 90

7001 - 7250 R 90

7251 - 7500 R 90

7501 - 8000 R 90

8001 - 8500 R 90

8501 - 9000 R 90

9001 - 9500 R 90

9501- 10000 R 90

10001- 10500 R 90

10501- 11000 R 90

11001- 11500 R 90

11501- 12000 R 90

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 0
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.4 A breakdown vehicle other than
a motor vehicle referred to in
items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 756

251 - 500 R 756

501 - 750 R 756

751 - 1000 R 756

1001 - 1250 R 756

1251 - 1500 R 756

1501 - 1750 R 756

1751 - 2000 R 756

2001 - 2250 R 756

2251 - 2500 R 828

2501 - 2750 R 918

2751 - 3000 R 978

3001 - 3250 R 1 122

3251 - 3500 R 1 272

3501 - 3750 R 1 416

3751 - 4000 R 1 536

4001 - 4250 R 1 668

4251 - 4500 R 1 806

4501 - 4750 R 1 944

4751 - 5000 R 2 076

5001 - 5250 R 6 582

5251 - 5500 R 6 582

5501 - 5750 R 6 582

5751 - 6000 R 6 582

6001 - 6250 R 6 582

6251 - 6500 R 6 582

6501 - 6750 R 6 582

6751 - 7000 R 6 636

7001 - 7250 R 6 960

7251 - 7500 R 7 224

7501 - 8000 R 7 758

8001 - 8500 R 8 502

8501 - 9000 R 9 318

9001 - 9500 R 10 110

9501 - 10000 R 10 854

10001 - 10500 R 11 886

10501 - 11000 R 12 744

11001 - 11500 R 13 716

11501- 12000 R 14 520

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 350
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.5 A truck tractor, used by the
owner thereof for general
farming activities, other than for
the conveyance of goods for
reward on a public road, other
than a motor vehicle referred to
in items 2.1,
2.2,2.3,2.4,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10
and 3 of this schedule with a tare
of:

0 - 250 R 186

251 - 500 R 210

501 - 750 R 240

751 - 1000 R 270

1001 - 1250 R 324

1251 - 1500 R 408

1501 - 1750 R 486

1751 - 2000 R 552

2001 - 2250 R 708

2251 - 2500 R 828

2501 - 2750 R 942

2751 - 3000 R 1 032

3001 - 3250 R 1 200

3251 - 3500 R 1 386

3501 - 3750 R 1 584

3751 - 4000 R 1 746

4001 - 4250 R 1 914

4251 - 4500 R 2 094

4501 - 4750 R 2 262

4751 - 5000 R 2 418

5001 - 5250 R 3 678

5251 - 5500 R 4 038

5501 - 5750 R 4 416

5751 - 6000 R 4 764

6001 - 6250 R 5 154

6251 - 6500 R 5 526

6501 - 6750 R 5 952

6751 - 7000 R 6 480

7001 - 7250 R 6 846

7251 - 7500 R 7 218

7501 - 8000 R 7 872

8001 - 8500 R 8 814

8501 - 9000 R 9 846

9001 - 9500 R 10 800

9501 - 10000 R 11 760

10001 - 10500 R 13 326

10501 - 11000 R 14 586

11001 - 11500 R 15 918

11501 - 12000 R 17 262

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 686
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.6 A truck-tractor, other than a
truck-tractor referred to in item
2.5, used by the owner thereof
solely for his own farming
activities, other than for the
conveyance of goods for reward
on a public road, other than a
motor vehicle referred to in items
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a
tare of:

0 - 250 R 186

251 - 500 R 210

501 - 750 R 240

751 - 1000 R 270

1001 - 1250 R 324

1251 - 1500 R 408

1501 - 1750 R 486

1751 - 2000 R 552

2001 - 2250 R 708

2251 - 2500 R 828

2501 - 2750 R 942

2751 - 3000 R 1 032

3001 - 3250 R 1 200

3251 - 3500 R 1 386

3501 - 3750 R 1 584

3751 - 4000 R 1 746

4001 - 4250 R 1 914

4251 - 4500 R 2 094

4501 - 4750 R 2 262

4751 - 5000 R 2 418

5001 - 5250 R 3 678

5251 - 5500 R 4 038

5501 - 5750 R 4 416

5751 - 6000 R 4 764

6001 - 6250 R 5 154

6251 - 6500 R 5 526

6501 - 6750 R 5 952

6751 - 7000 R 6 480

7001 - 7250 R 6 846

7251 - 7500 R 7 218

7501 - 8000 R 7 872

8001 - 8500 R 8 814

8501 - 9000 R 9 846

9001 - 9500 R 10 800

9501 - 10000 R 11 760

10001 - 10500 R 13 326

10501 - 11000 R 14 586

11001 - 11500 R 15 918

11501 - 12000 R 17 262

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 686
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.7 A trailer, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in items 2.1,
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a
tare of-

0 - 250 R 144

251 - 500 R 168

501 - 750 R 216

751 - 1000 R 264

1001 - 1250 R 312

1251 - 1500 R 420

1501 - 1750 R 492

1751 - 2000 R 564

2001 - 2250 R 696

2251 - 2500 R 828

2501 - 2750 R 942

2751 - 3000 R 1 032

3001 - 3250 R 1 824

3251 - 3500 R 1 986

3501 - 3750 R 2 226

3751 - 4000 R 2 424

4001 - 4250 R 2 712

4251 - 4500 R 2 904

4501 - 4750 R 3 114

4751 - 5000 R 3 324

5001 - 5250 R 4 008

5251 - 5500 R 4 038

5501 - 5750 R 4 602

5751 - 6000 R 4 956

6001 - 6250 R 5 334

6251 - 6500 R 5 694

6501 - 6750 R 6 078

6751 - 7000 R 6 522

7001 - 7250 R 6 840

7251 - 7500 R 7 248

7501 - 8000 R 7 956

8001 - 8500 R 8 916

8501 - 9000 R 9 918

9001 - 9500 R 10 968

9501 - 10000 R 11 946

10001 - 10500 R 13 212

10501 - 11000 R 14 484

11001 - 11500 R 15 804

11501 - 12000 R 17 136

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 686
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Item Description Fee

Section of
Act/Regulation

2.8 A Caravan, other than a self-
propelled caravan or a motor
vehicle referred to in the items
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.9,
2.10 or 3 of this schedule.

R 222

Reg 24
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.9 A tractor which is operated on a 0 - 250 R 114
public road, other than a motor 251 - 500 R 114
vehicle referred to in items 2.1,

2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8,
501 - 750 R 1142.2, 2.3, 2.4,

2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with a 751 - 1000 R 114

tare of- 1001 - 1250 R 114

1251 - 1500 R 132

1501 - 1750 R 132

1751 - 2000 R 132

2001 - 2250 R 162

2251 - 2500 R 168

2501 - 2750 R 168

2751 - 3000 R 168

3001 - 3250 R 168

3251 - 3500 R 168

3501 - 3750 R 222

3751 - 4000 R 240

4001 - 4250 R 240

4251 - 4500 R 240

4501 - 4750 R 246

4751 - 5000 R 246

5001 - 5250 R 246

5251 - 5500 R 246

5501 - 5750 R 246

5751 - 6000 R 246

6001 - 6250 R 252

6251 - 6500 R 252

6501 - 6750 R 252

6751 - 7000 R 252

7001 - 7250 R 252

7251 - 7500 R 252

7501 - 8000 R 258

8001 - 8500 R 258

8501 - 9000 R 258

9001 - 9500 R 270

9501 - 10000 R 270

10001 - 10500 R 270

10501 - 11000 R 276

11001 - 11500 R 276

11501 - 12000 R 330

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 0
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Item Description Tare Fee

2.10 A trailer, other than a motor 0 - 250 R 144
vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 251 - 500 R 168
2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9 or 3

Schedule, tare of-
501 - 750 R 216of this with a
751 - 1000 R 264

1001 - 1250 R 312

1251 - 1500 R 420

1501 - 1750 R 492

1751 - 2000 R 564

2001 - 2250 R 696

2251 - 2500 R 828

2501 - 2750 R 942

2751 - 3000 R 1 032

3001 - 3250 R 1 824

3251 - 3500 R 1 986

3501 - 3750 R 2 226

3751 - 4000 R 2 424

4001 - 4250 R 2 712

4251 - 4500 R 2 904

4501 - 4750 R 3 114

4751 - 5000 R 3 324

5001 - 5250 R 4 008

5251 - 5500 R 4 038

5501 - 5750 R 4 602

5751 - 6000 R 4 956

6001 - 6250 R 5 334

6251 - 6500 R 5 694

6501 - 6750 R 6 078

6751 - 7000 R 6 522

7001 - 7250 R 6 840

7251 - 7500 R 7 248

7501 - 8000 R 7 956

8001 - 8500 R 8 916

8501 - 9000 R 9 918

9001 - 9500 R 10 968

9501 - 10000 R 11 946

10001 - 10500 R 13 212

10501 - 11000 R 14 484

11001 - 11500 R 15 804

11501 - 12000 R 17 136

For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000
kilograms:

R 1 686
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Item Description Fee

3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles R 102

2. Short title and commencement

These regulations shall come into operation effective from
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